	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	ONSTRUCTION (X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		061411	B. WING	C 09/12/2023	
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	
IORRIS V	IEW HEALTHCARE CE	NTER	ST HANOVER AVE STOWN, NJ 07960	NUE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	•	624, 160647, 160940, 3219, 164434, 165161,			
	Survey Dates: 09/08/23, 09/11/2023, 09/12/23				
	Sample Size: 23				
	standards in the New 8:39, standards for li Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the	e to correct deficiencies may t action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative r 43E, enforcement of			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandato (a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and b regulations.	comply with applicable	S 560		9/26/23
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint NJ #158624, 165161 Based on interviews and review of other facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to a.) accurately report the direct care staff -to-resident ratios and b.) maintain the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by the State of New Jersey for 70 of 133 day shift reviewed as follows.			 The facility cannot retroactively corrections deficient practice. All residents are at risk of being affected by this deficient practice. Staffing coordinator was in-serviced on 9/11/23 by administrator regarding state staffing ratio requirements and calculations. Facility hired full-time recruiter to ensure all nursing positions 	

Electronically Signed

STATE FORM

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 11

09/22/23

STATEMENT	ey Department of Hea	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPI	LETED
		061411	B. WING			C 12/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	•	
MORRIS V	/IEW HEALTHCARE CEI	NTER	ST HANOVER A			
		MORRIS	STOWN, NJ 079	60		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pag	e 1	S 560			
	This deficient practice following: Reference: New Jerr (NJDOH) memo, dat with N.J.S.A. (New J 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indie Governor signed into codified as N.J.S.A. (established minimum nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/20 One Certified Nurse J residents for the day One direct care staff residents for the even fewer of all staff mem each direct staff mem work as a certified nu- nurse aide duties. One direct care staff residents for the nigh direct care staff mem CNA and perform CN 1. On 9/08/2023 at 1	e was evidenced by the sey Department of Health ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) num staffing requirements for cated the New Jersey o law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which is staffing requirements in following ratio (s) were 021: Aide (CNA) to every eight shift. member to every 10 ning shift, provided that no nbers shall be CNAs and nber shall be signed into urse aide and shall perform member to every 14 nt shift, provided that each aber shall sign in to work as a VA duties.		and requirements are filled. Add staffing agency brought on. Tra for staff is provided by facility. W bonuses were increased. Job b postings sponsorships increase 4. Administrator or designee of daily staffing daily x4 weeks, we weeks, and bring results to qua meeting.	Insportation Weekend Ioard ed. will audit eekly x8	
	A from a staff member Unit Clerk, UC #2. T identified to the surve	assignment sheet for unit 2 er who identified herself as a 'he staff members were eyors as listed on the y the Registered Nurse/Unit).				
		:24 AM, the surveyors assignment sheet for unit 2				

STATEMEN	ey Department of Hea FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
		061411	B. WING		C 09/1	; 2/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	· · · ·	
	/IEW HEALTHCARE CEN	NTER	ST HANOVER AVEN STOWN, NJ 07960	IUE		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST			PROVIDER'S PLAN O	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page 2		S 560			
	Unit Clerk, UC #3. T identified to the surve assignment sheets by On 09/08/2023 at 11:	y the RN/UM #2. 30 AM, the surveyor	identified herself as a f members were s listed on the N/UM #2. , the surveyor			
	A from a staff member Unit Clerk, UC #1. T identified to the surve	y the Licensed Practical				
	the staffing assignme the LPN #1. The stat	AM, the surveyor obtained ent sheet for unit 1 B from ff members were identified to ed on the assignment sheets				
		assignment sheet for unit 1 Fhe staff members were eyor as listed on the				
	D from RN/UM #3. T identified to the surve assignment sheets by identified CNA#2 and were both doing a 1:	assignment sheet for unit 2 he staff members were				
	(NJDOH) Nursing Ho Report" dated 09/08/ Current Resident Cer	lersey Department of Health ome Resident Care Staffing 23-Day Shift revealed the nsus:249; # staff: 31 CNAs PM shift, staff to resident				

STATEMENT	Sey Department of Hea TOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 061411	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 09/12/2023	
		L		7/0.0005	09	12/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE ST HANOVER AVEN			
MORRIS	IEW HEALTHCARE CEN	ITER	TOWN, NJ 07960			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	survey team with the schedules" for 9/08/2 review of the "actual w "Nursing" there were listed as CNAs. The s following discrepencie members listed as CN schedules" versus the the units listed as follow Unit 1 A staffing sheee (Review of the staffing 1 A did not list UC #1 assignment) Unit 2 A staffing sheee (Review of the staffing 2 A did not list UC #2 assignment) Unit 2 B staffing sheee (Review of the staffing 2 B did not list UC #3 assignment) Unit 2 D staffing sheee as assigned to 1:1's ((review of the staffing	ents. ng (DON) provided the facility's "actual working 023 at 11:52 AM. After working schedules" under a total of 31 staff members survey team identfied the es with 5 of the staff NAs on the "actual working e assignment sheets from	S 560			
	with the surveyors, R was the "unit secreta	5 PM, during an interview N/UM #2 stated that UC #3 ry" and not working as a vailable for an interview at				
	On 09/08/2023 at 1:5	1 PM, during an interview				

STATEMENT	ey Department of Hea	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
and plan (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMF	PLETED
		061411	B. WING			C / 12/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	IEW HEALTHCARE CEN	NTER	ST HANOVER AVEN	IUE		
		MORRIS	TOWN, NJ 07960			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IS REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCY				CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From page 4		S 560			
	formerly a CNA and w was no longer working she did not have a Cl position was a Unit C On 09/08/2023 at 2:0 with the surveyors, U CNA at her previous of she was hired by the 1 year ago and works facility. On 09/08/2023 at 2:3 survey team and the Administrator (LNHA) stated that she was a staffing ratios and that meeting the ratios. S the nursing schedule listed on the schedule that calculates the nur NJDOH. The surveyof #4, UC#2 and UC#3 ratios that were being "yes they count them floor." The LNHA stat counted because the floor." Review of facility pro- revealed that UC#1, I current CNA licenses files revealed that UC Clerk was signed on	25 PM, during an interview (C#3 stated that she was a employment. She stated facility as a Unit Clerk about s only as a Unit Clerk at the 25 PM, in the presence of the Licensed Nursing Home), the staffing coordinator aware of the current CNA at the facility has been She stated that she reviews and enters the discipline e into a computer system umbers to report to the or asked about CNA #3, CNA being included in the CNA g reported, the LNHA stated because they are on the ted that the Unit Clerks were y "are assisting all over the vided employee files UC #2 and UC #3 had a. Further review of employee C #2 job description for Unit 1/14/2018 and UC #3 was and signed the Unit Clerk				
	On 9/12/2023 at 11:0	5 AM, in the presence of the				

STATEMENT	ey Department of Hea	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		061411	B. WING			C 09/12/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
MORRIS V	VIEW HEALTHCARE CEN	NTER	ST HANOVER AVEN TOWN, NJ 07960	IUE			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	F CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE	
S 560	560 Continued From page 5 survey team, the LNHA stated that the date that UC #2 and UC #3 signed their job description was the date they started as a Unit Clerk with the facility.		S 560				
	09/11/2022 to 09/24/2	ing for residents on 3 of 14					
	day shift, required at -09/18/22 had 29 CN day shift, required at	As for 245 residents on the least 31 CNAs. As for 245 residents on the					
	12/25/2022 to 01/07/2	ing for residents on 6 of 14					
	day shift, required at -12/26/22 had 23 CN day shift, required at -12/31/22 had 22 CN day shift, required at -01/01/23 had 25 CN day shift, required at -01/02/23 had 19 CN day shift, required at	As for 233 residents on the least 29 CNAs. As for 233 residents on the least 29 CNAs. As for 232 residents on the least 29 CNAs. As for 232 residents on the least 29 CNAs. As for 232 residents on the					
	01/15/2023 to 02/04/2	^E Complaint staffing from 2023, the facility was ing on 10 of 21 day shifts as					

		Ith (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061411	B. WING		09	C 09/12/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
MORRIS V	VIEW HEALTHCARE CEN	ITER	ST HANOVER AVEN STOWN, NJ 07960	IUE			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET	
S 560	Continued From page	e 6	S 560				
	-01/15/23 had 20 CN	As for 233 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 233 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 233 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	least 29 CNAs.					
		As for 233 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	least 29 CNAs.					
	-01/23/23 had 25 CN	As for 233 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 235 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 235 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
	day shift, required at	As for 235 residents on the					
		As for 235 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 235 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
	5. For the 3 weeks of	Complaint staffing from					
	02/19/2023 to 03/11/2						
	deficient in CNA staffi	ing for residents on 14 of 21					
	day shifts as follows:						
		As for 245 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 245 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 245 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 245 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	least 31 CNAs. As for 245 residents on the					
	-02/25/23 had 24 CN/ day shift, required at						
		As for 247 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 246 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						

		Ith (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING:				
		061411	B. WING		09	C 09/12/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
	IEW HEALTHCARE CEN	ITER	ST HANOVER AVEN STOWN, NJ 07960	IUE			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET	
S 560	Continued From page	e 7	S 560				
	-02/28/23 had 29 CN	As for 246 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
	-03/03/23 had 23 CNAs for 246 residents on the						
	day shift, required at	least 31 CNAs.					
		As for 243 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 243 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	least 30 CNAs. As for 243 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	-					
		As for 241 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 241 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	least 30 CNAs.					
		Complaint staffing from					
	04/30/2023 to 06/17/2	· ·					
	deficient in CNA staff day shifts as follows:	ing for residents on 29 of 49					
	-04/30/23 had 15 CN day shift, required at	As for 246 residents on the least 31 CNAs.					
	-	As for 244 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 244 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 244 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	As for 244 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 243 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
	-05/08/23 had 18 CN	As for 242 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 242 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 242 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	least 30 CNAs. As for 246 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						

STATEMENT	ey Department of Hea OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY		
					с			
		061411	B. WING		09	09/12/2023		
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE				
	IEW HEALTHCARE CEN	S40 WES	ST HANOVER AVEN	IUE				
		MORRIS	TOWN, NJ 07960					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 8	S 560					
	05/13/23 had 26 CN	As for 245 residents on the						
	-05/13/23 had 26 CNAs for 245 residents on the day shift, required at least 31 CNAs. -05/14/23 had 18 CNAs for 245 residents on the							
	day shift, required at least 31 CNAs.							
		As for 245 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 245 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 249 residents on the						
	day shift, required at	least 31 CNAs.						
	-05/18/23 had 29 CN	As for 247 residents on the						
	day shift, required at	least 31 CNAs.						
	-05/19/23 had 27 CN	As for 247 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 245 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 242 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 242 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 242 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 243 residents on the						
	day shift, required at	As for 243 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 243 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 243 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 243 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
		As for 243 residents on the						
	day shift, required at							
	-06/11/23 had 18 CN/	As for 237 residents on the						
	day shift, required at	least 30 CNAs.						
		As for 236 residents on the						
	day shift, required at	least 29 CNAs.						
	7. For the 2 weeks of	Complaint staffing from						

	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061411	B. WING		09	C 09/12/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
	IEW HEALTHCARE CE	NTER	ST HANOVER AVEN STOWN, NJ 07960	IUE			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETI	
S 560	Continued From page 9		S 560				
		2023, the facility was ing for residents on 8 of 14					
	day shift, required at -08/25/23 had 28 CN day shift, required at	As for 239 residents on the least 30 CNAs.					
	day shift, required at -08/27/23 had 20 CN day shift, required at	As for 239 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	least 30 CNAs. As for 241 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	As for 246 residents on the					
	surveyors on unit 2 A 12 residents in her as 12 residents was a u	i, during an interview with the A, CNA#4 stated that she had ssignment. She stated that sual assignment for her and get everything done, "					
	the surveyors on unit	PM, during an interview with 2 D, CNA #5 stated he had signment, and he can g done.					
	reviewed/revised dat Policy Interpretation Staffing numbers and direct care staff are d	y's policy, "Staffing" with a ed 12/2022, revealed under and Implementation: 2. d the skill requirements of letermined by the needs of on each resident's plan of					

	ey Department of Hea				I	
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING:	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		061411	B. WING		C 09/12/2023	
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
	VIEW HEALTHCARE CEN	ITER	ST HANOVER AVEN STOWN, NJ 07960	UE		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
S 560	Continued From page	e 10	S 560			
		payroll-based journal le specified by CMS.				

DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					MAPPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	<u> 0938-0391</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´		CONSTRUCTION	Сом	E SURVEY PLETED
		315303	B. WING				C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	515555		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09	/12/2023
					40 WEST HANOVER AVENUE		
MORRIS V		ITER			IORRISTOWN, NJ 07960		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	· ·	4, 160647, 160940, 161074, 434, 165161, 165285,					
	Survey Dates: 09/08/	23, 09/11/2023, 09/12/23					
	Census: 249						
	Sample Size: 23						
	42 CFR PART 483, S	OT IN SUBSTANTIAL THE REQUIREMENTS OF UBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS					
F 573 SS=D	Right to Access/Purc	hase Copies of Records (i)(ii)(3)	F	573			9/26/23
LABORATORY	access personal and to him or herself. (i) The facility must pr access to personal and pertaining to him or h written request, in the by the individual, if it form and format (inclu or format when such electronically), or, if n form or such other for by the facility and the (excluding weekends (ii) The facility must a copy of the records o (including in an electr such records are mai request and 2 working	erself, upon an oral or e form and format requested is readily producible in such uding in an electronic form records are maintained ot, in a readable hard copy rm and format as agreed to individual, within 24 hours			TITLE		(X6) DATE
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			IIILE		
Electroni	cally Signed						09/22/2023

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 11/22/2023

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED	
		315303	B. WING			C 09/12/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 000		
MORRIS	/IEW HEALTHCARE CEN	ITFR		54	40 WEST HANOVER AVENUE			
				М	ORRISTOWN, NJ 07960			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 573	facility. The facility ma cost-based fee on the provided that the fee f (A) Labor for copying the individual, whether (B) Supplies for creat electronic media if the electronic copy be pro- and (C)Postage, when the the copy be mailed. §483.10(g)(3) With the described in paragrap section, the facility ma is provided to each re the resident can acce including in an alternat that the resident can acce accordance with appli This REQUIREMENT by: NJ#00163219, NJ# (C) Based on interview, re other facility document that the facility failed for resident a requested records. This deficient 1 of 2 residents (Resi medical record request following:	ay impose a reasonable, e provision of copies, includes only the cost of: the records requested by er in paper or electronic form; ing the paper copy or e individual requests that the ovided on portable media; e individual has requested e exception of information obs (g)(2) and (g)(11) of this ust ensure that information esident in a form and manner as and understand, ative format or in a language understand. Summaries that described in paragraph (g) y be made available to the at and expense in icable law. is not met as evidenced 00164434 ecord review, and review of ntation, it was determined to provide a discharged copy of their medical nt practice was identified for dent #1) reviewed for	F	573	 Resident # 1 □s responsible party contacted on 9/12/23, and sent a follow-up email on the 14th, to pick up medical records. All residents are at risk to be affect by this deficient practice. All medical record requests are being reviewed to ensure timely delivery. Medical Records clerk was in-serviced on 9/22/23 by the administrator regarding the requirement to provide access to records within 24 hours and copies of records within 48 hours. 	the sted		

Event ID: WFCN11

Facility ID: NJ61411

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

PRINTED: 11/22/2023

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM): 11/22/2023 1 APPROVED
STATEMENT	S FOR MEDICARE & DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>	PLE CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315303	B. WING		_	(09/ [,]	C 12/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
				540 WEST HANOVER AVE	NUE		
MORRIS	IEW HEALTHCARE CEN	ITER		MORRISTOWN, NJ 079			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 573	limited to: According to the Mininassessment tool date Resident #1 had a Br Status (BIMS) score of indicated the resident Review of the facility Authorization Informat form revealed that Resigned the request for On 9/11/23 at 12:34 F Home Administrator (medical record reque record is sent to the M review. He further stat reviewed the medical the resident/resident is stated, there was "no request" for Resident by the facility. He the called to follow up" or Review of the facility's Information" with a re 12/2022, revealed un and Implementation": confidential treatment medical records and in release to any individ information contained record is confidential	acility in the included but were not included but were not mum Data Set (MDS), an d the included but were not ief Interview for Mental of the included which is was the included ief Interview for Mental of the included which is was the included ief Interview for Mental of the included which is was the included ief Interview for Mental of the included ief Interview for Mental of the included ief Interview for Mental of the included ief Interview for Mental ief Intervie	F 5	-	ulfilled in a timely	t	

Facility ID: NJ61411

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES OMB NO. 038-039 MAD FUN OF CORRECTION (1) IPOVIDER UPUER (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION MAD FUN OF CORRECTION (1) IPOVIDER UPUER (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION MALE OF PROVIDER OF SUPPLIER 315303 (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION MORES VIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATULENT OF DEFICIENCES (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION MALE OF PROVIDER OF SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATULENT OF DEFICIENCES (2) PROVIDER PLAN OF CORRECTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION MALE OF PROVIDER OF DE LACIENCES (2) PROVIDER PLAN OF CORRECTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION TAC SUMMARY STATULENT OF DEFICIENCES (2) PROVIDER PLAN OF CORRECTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION TAC SUMMARY STATULENT OF DEFICIENCES (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION TAC SUMMARY STATULENT OF DEFICIENCES (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION F 573 Continued From page 3 (2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION <t< th=""><th></th><th>-</th><th>ID HUMAN SERVICES</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>FOR</th><th>D: 11/22/2023 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391</th></t<>		-	ID HUMAN SERVICES					FOR	D: 11/22/2023 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
Induction 315303 B. WNO 09/12/2023 INAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STREE, ZP CODE Sol WEST HAROYER AZENUE MORRISTOWN, NJ 07950 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STREE, ZP CODE Sol WEST HAROYER AZENUE MORRISTOWN, NJ 07950 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STREE, ZP CODE Sol WEST HAROYER AZENUE MORRISTOWN, NJ 07950 Communication (2001) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STREE, ZP CODE Sol WEST HAROYER AZENUE MORRISTOWN, NJ 07950 Communication (2001) Communication	STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				COMPLETED		SURVEY PLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STRE_2 ProDE MORRIS VIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STREMENT OF DEPICIENCIES STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STRE_2 ProDE MORRISTOWN, NU 37800 SUMMARY STREMENT OF DEPICIENCIES D MORRISTOWN, NU 37800 PREFIX (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PREFIX RECULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) D PREFIX TAC PROVIDERS PLANCE ACONNECTION PCONDED BE CROSS-REPERCENCE TO THE AMPROPRATE DEPICIENCY 0(93) (93) (94) F 573 Continued From page 3 legal representative. 8. The residentSuch requests will be honored only upon the receipt of written, signed, and dated request from the resident or representative. 9. A resident may have access b his or her records within 48 hours (excluding weekends or holidays) of the resident's written or oral request. F 573 F 584 Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Homelike Environment. The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment. The resident mas a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, thild the resident na supports for daily living safely. F 584 9/26/23 The facility must provide- \$483.10(1)(A safe, clean.comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. F 584 9/26/23 (0) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and socherologes a safely risk. (i) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. §483.10(1)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necess			315303	B. WING					
MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960 (M) ID PHETIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WILTS EFECEDED BY FULL RECOLLATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PAC PROVIDER PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY WILTS EFECEDED BY FULL RECOLLATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PAC ID ROWINE PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY) Constant (EACH DEFICIENCY) <thconstant (EACH DEF</thconstant 	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE		
CMJ ID PRETX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH EPRICENCY MUST RE PRECEDED BY FILL RESULTORY OF LSD DEPRIPTING INFORMATION) ID PRETX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECT RE ADTO SHOULD BE DEPCIFIC CONTINUE F 573 Continued From page 3 legal representative. 8. The residentSuch requests will be honored only upon the receipt of written, signed, and dated request from the resident or representative. 9. A resident may have access to his or her records within 48 hours (excluding weekends or holidays) of the resident's written or oral request. F 573 NJAC 8:39-35.2(h) F 584 Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Homelike Environment Comfortable and homelike environment. The resident has representative 9. A resident may access to his or her records within 48 hours (excluding weekends or holidays) of the resident's written or oral request. F 584 S483.10(i) (3afe Environment. The resident has represent and supports for dally living safely. F 584 The facility must provide- §483.10(i) (1) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. In the facility maintizes resident tan receive care and services safely and that the physical layout of the facility maintizes resident tan receive care and services reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or thet. §483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; §483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and bath linens that are	MORRIS V	VIEW HEALTHCARE CEN	ITER						
Pricing TXG (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TXG CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLD BE CROSS-REFERENCE ON THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION DEFICIENCY) F 573 Continued From page 3 legal representative. 8. The residentSuch requests will be honored only upon the receipt of written, signed, and dated request from the resident or representative. 9. A resident may have access to his or horer ecordy within 48 hours (excluding weekends or holidays) of the resident's written or oral request. F 573 9/26/23 F 548 Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Homelike Environment The resident to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, The resident to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, The resident to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, the resident has reported \$483.100(11) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. 9/26/23 (i) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and services reasonable care for the protection of the facility maintizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. 10 (ii) The includes ensuring that the resident independence and beso not pose a safety risk. 5483.100(/2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; 5483.100(/2) Clean bed and bath linens that are					IV	•			
legal representative. 8. The residentSuch requests will be honored only upon the receipt of written, signed, and dated request from the resident or representative. 9. A resident may have access to his or her records within 48 hours (excluding weekends or holidays) of the resident's written or oral request. NJAC 8:39-35.2(h) F 584 Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Homelike Environment CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(7) F 584 \$483.10(i) Safe Environment. The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, including but not limited to receiving treatment and supports for daily living safely. F 584 \$483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (i) This includes ensuring that the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (ii) The facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (ii) The facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (ii) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. \$483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; \$483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and bath linens that are	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD B		COMPLETION
	F 573 F 584	Continued From page legal representative. & requests will be honor written, signed, and d resident or representa access to his or her re (excluding weekends written or oral request NJAC 8:39-35.2(h) Safe/Clean/Comfortal CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(§483.10(i) Safe Envire The resident has a rig comfortable and home but not limited to rece supports for daily livin The facility must prov §483.10(i)(1) A safe, o homelike environmen use his or her persona possible. (i) This includes ensu receive care and serv physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall ex the protection of the re or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housek services necessary to	 a 3 3. The residentSuch red only upon the receipt of ated request from the ative. 9. A resident may have ecords within 48 hours or holidays) of the resident's or holidays) of the resident's t. ble/Homelike Environment (7) onment. (7) <li< td=""><td>F</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>9/26/23</td></li<>	F					9/26/23
		,	ed and bath linens that are						

Facility ID: NJ61411

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	ED: 11/22/2023 MAPPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
		315303	B. WING		09	C / 12/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		112/2020
MORRIS V	IEW HEALTHCARE CEN	TER		40 WEST HANOVER AVENUE		
				ORRISTOWN, NJ 07960		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 4	F 584			
	§483.10(i)(4) Private					
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequa levels in all areas;	te and comfortable lighting				
	levels. Facilities initial	able and safe temperature ly certified after October 1, temperature range of 71 to				
	sound levels.	maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced				
	Complaint # NJ0016	1074		1. Resident # 13's was and replaced on 9/11/23. Resider	removed	
	pertinent facility docu that the facility failed t homelike environmen	as, interviews, and review of mentation, it was identified to provide a sanitary and t on 1 of 6 units toured oms (Resident #11, #13 and		 was replaced on 9/11/23. # 14's chair was cleaned on 9/11/23. # 14's chair was cleaned on 9/11/2. All residents are at risk to be by this deficient practice. 3. Administrator/Designee in-set staff on requirements to provide a and homelike environment. 	Resident /23. affected erviced all	
	This deficient practice following:	was evidenced by the		 Designee will audit 2 rooms a for a month, then 1 room a week months to ensure they are sanita 	for 2	
	unit the surveyor	PM, during the initial tour of s observed a brown, cloth ent #13's room. The recliner		homelike, then report those findin quarterly QAPI meeting. All resident rooms audited to ens cleanliness.	igs to the	
	There was an the chair. Resident #1 time of the observatio	on the seat of 3 was not in the room at the n.				
		PM, in the presence of the ered Nurse/Unit Manager Resident #13's				

Facility ID: NJ61411

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		315303	B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
MORRIS	/IEW HEALTHCARE CEN	ITER			540 WEST HANOVER AVENUE MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	"should not be that wa the chair should be "k control and dignity pu surveyors asked if shi chair, the RN/UM state RN/UM stated she wa housekeeping to have and cleaned. On 09/08/23 at 12:49 presence of the Regio Compliance (RDCC), from removing the red that the RDCC could that "no doubt the cha She stated that the re "environment clean, s environment." When the would want her loved chair, the RDCC state further stated that she report the recliner cha could be "properly" cli On 09/08/23 at 12:50 with the surveyors, C (CNA) #1 stated that "dirty", he would try to unable to get it clean, housekeeping. On 09/08/23 at 12:51 with the surveyors, C residents are "human should be kept clean.	ay." She further stated that sept clean for infection rposes." When the e would sit in the recliner ted "no" she would not. The as going to call the recliner chair removed PM, the surveyors, in the onal Director of Clinical stopped the housekeeper cliner chair from the unit so see it. The RDCC stated air needs to be cleaned." reason was to keep the sanitary, and a homelike the surveyors asked if she one sitting in that recliner ed, "no" she would not. She the would expect the staff to air to housekeeping so that it eaned. PM, during an interview ertified Nursing Assistant if a resident's chair was to clean it and if he was he would call PM, during an interview NA #2 stated that the beings and that their areas " AM, in the presence of the	F	584	4		

Event ID: WFCN11

Facility ID: NJ61411

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

PRINTED: 11/22/2023

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 11/22/2023 APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i í	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315303	B. WING			_		C 12/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
	/IEW HEALTHCARE CEN	ITER			40 WEST HANOVER AVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREI	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	. The F) sho she would call housel On 09/11/23 at 08:26 RN/UM and CNA #3 of observed a observed a observ	RN/UM stated that "it" (the ould not be there and that keeping. AM, in the presence of the on unit with the surveyors on the seat and at of Resident #14's vinyl-like N/UM stated "it" (Multiple there and asked thair. AM, in the presence of the made the Director of Nursing above findings. The DON expect the staff to call intenance to clean or replace led and that they (the staff) e soiled item) at that time. AM, the surveyor, in the ey team, made the Licensed histrator (LNHA) aware of the stated that the Assistant e environmental rounds daily ed that the ALNHA would ded maintenance in the ig system or would alert the or as needed. The LNHA anagers should make owns and alert maintenance soon a soiled item was	F	584				

Event ID: WFCN11

Facility ID: NJ61411

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	-
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
061411 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	10/2/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MORRIS VIEW HEALTHCARE CE	NTER	540 WEST HANOVER AVENUE		
		MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM DATE		ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC		09/26/2023	LSC		LSC _	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix _	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC			LSC		LSC _	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix _	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC			LSC		LSC _	
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #	Correction Completed
LSC			LSC		LSC _	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix _	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC			LSC		LSC _	
REVIEWE		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR	·	DATE
REVIEWE	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE		DATE
FOLLOWL 9/12/2023	JP TO SURVEY CO	DMPLETED ON		ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES FED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN		

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315303 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	10/2/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MORRIS VIEW HEALTHCARE CE	NTER	540 WEST HANOVER AVENUE		
		MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	м	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0573 483.10(g)(2)(i)(ii)	(3) Correction Completed 09/26/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0584 483.10(i)(1)-(7)	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) OMPLETED ON		SIGNATURE O TITLE		I S. WAS A SUMMARY O	DATE DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 9/12/2023			ORRECTED DEFICIENC					